By: Police

Introduced: January 9, 2012 Public Hearing: January 23, 2012

Adopted: January 23, 2012

Vote: Harris, Holler, Katkus, Menard, Sullivan-Leonard and Woodruff in favor

CITY OF WASILLA ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 12-04

AN ORDINANCE OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FY2012 YOUTH COURT BUDGET BY ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING \$50,000 IN GRANT FUNDS FROM THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT TO COVER EXPENDITURES FOR WAGES AND BENEFITS.

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Purpose. To amend the FY2012 Youth Court budget by accepting Grant funds from the State of Alaska Department of Commerce and Community Development to cover wages and benefits.

Section 3. Appropriation. The funds are appropriated to the following:

Wages & Benefits

220-4270-427-10-10 to 20-50

\$ 50,000

Section 4. Source of Funds.

DCCED Grant

220-0000-334-20-04

\$ 50,000

Section 5. Effective date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Wasilla City Council.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on January 23, 2011.

VERNE E. RUPŘÍGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 12-04: Amending the FY2012 Youth Court budget by accepting and appropriating \$50,000 in grant funds from the State of Alaska Department of Commerce and Community Development to cover expenditures for wages and benefits.

Agenda of: January 9, 2012

Date: December 22, 2011

Originator: Lisa Albert-Konecky, Youth Court

Route to:	Department	Signature	Date
Χ	Chief of Police	Sene Belelin	12.22-11
Χ	Finance Director	all Minkey hay	12-2711
Χ	Interim Deputy Administrator	A STATE OF THE STA	13-32-11
Х	City Clerk	#Sont	12/22/11
REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:			

FISCAL IMPACT: yes \$50,000 or no

Funds Available Yes or No

Account name/number:

Wages & Benefits

220-4270-427-10-10 to 20-50

DCCED Grant

220-0000-334-20-04

Attachments:

None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: The State of Alaska Department of Commerce and Community Development has appropriated to Mat-Su Youth Court the amount of \$50,000. This will pay for personnel wages and benefits.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Introduce and set for public hearing Ordinance Serial No. 12-04.